Model N is a single wall negative, neutral, or positive
pressure pre-fabricated piping system intended for use
in a variety of applications.
C O M M E R C I A L  A N D  I N D U S T R I A L  V E N T I N G
Model N
Stainless Steel Double Wall
Positive Pressure Venting Systems
Special Gas Vent Applications

1.	 It begins with the pipe or fitting’s internal
diameter (in inches) such as 8, 22, 36, etc.
2.	 This is followed by the Model designation, N.
3.	 Next, is the product’s Material designation, 316.
4.	 Then, following a dash, the product Code name
is listed, such as AG30, JY, or MVT.
(For Product Code listings, refer to page 6.)
Thus, the Ordered Part Number for a 30-inch Adjustable Pipe, with a 6-inch I.D., made of 316 Stainless Steel
inner is listed:
6N316- AG30
* Note:	 For products with reduction or increaser parts, the part number changes as follows:
	 OT -	Smaller diameter listed first (before Model designation)
		  Larger diameter listed before Code designation
	 Example - For a Tapered Increaser with an 8” to 16”dia. Body:
			   8N316-16OT
8
Joint Assembly Parts
Overlapping
Vee Band
Code:
VB
Vee Band for connecting inner 1/2"
rolled flanges. Capable of holding
15" w.c. of pressure when properly
installed.
Materials Available:
All Stainless Construction
Notes:
1.	VB’s are a one or two-piece design.
Included with pipe sections.
Sealant
Code: SGV550
SGV550 Sealant is for 550° F. maximum flue gas temperatures, and is applied
to the VEE band and pipe flange before connecting two pipes at installation.
Sealant Coverage
Expected Number of Joints
Sealed Per Tube
Inner Dia.
(inches)
5/6 10
8/10 9
12 8
14/16 7
18/20 6
22/24 5
26/28 4
30/32 3
36 2
42/48 1
9
Joint Assembly Parts
Joint Assembly
AND ON PIPE FLANGE
1/4" DEEP IN VEE BAND GROOVE
USE APPROPRIATE SEALANT
INNER VEE BAND
INNER PIPE
FLANGED INNER JOINTS
10
Single Wall Pipe
Adjustable Single Wall Pipe
A variety of straight pipe lengths are available with Model N. Special lengths are also available and can be made with a
minimum dimension of 6" long.
18" & 30" lengths available in all diameters 5"- 48"
42" lengths available in 6"- 42" diameters
60" lengths available in 8"-14" diameters
59" lengths available in 16"-26" diameters
60"42"30"18"
Standard Length    CODE: 18, 30, 42 & 60
USE:  The N-AG18/30 is used for thermal expansion com-
pensation in any pipe line running between two fixed points.
NOTE:  For diameters over 26", part G-AG30 must be used.
USE:  Part N-VL18 is used as length to fill odd dimensions of 4"